

Notice of Determination

Date of Hearing: 17 March 2010

Licence Type: Application for a Premises Licence

Name of Applicant: Reverend Keith Crocker

Name of Premises: Christchurch Centre

Postal Address of Premises (or description of premises):

Christchurch Centre, Magdalen Road, Norwich, NR3 4LA Licensing Sub-Committee:

Councillors Driver (Chair), Divers and Dylan

Determination –

1. The Committee noted that there were no objections from responsible authorities and that there was no request for the sale of alcohol.

The Committee's decision:

The committee granted a premises licence to the Christchurch Centre for the licensable activities sought on the days and for the hours requested.

The Committee's reasons:

The reasons for the Committee's decision were:-

The Committee noted the concerns of local residents regarding their fears of an increase in noise nuisance and disturbance but felt there was no evidence before the Committee to show the granting of the premises licence as sought, would lead to any increase of anti-social behaviour already existing in the locale. The Committee took account of its obligations to determine the application for the premises licence in accordance with the promotion of the licensing objectives and did not feel that any of the licensing objectives would be compromised by the terms of the premises licence.

Right of a Party to appeal against the determination of the Authority

For your information, applicants and any party who made a relevant representation, or submitted an objection notice, who is aggrieved by the decision, or the imposition of any term, condition or restriction, have a right of appeal to the Magistrates' Court within 21 days of the date on which they are notified of the decision.

Dated this 17 March 2010